
Adams St. (2-5, 2-2) -vs- Northwest Nazarene (2-5, 1-3)
3/26/2026 at Nampa, Idaho (NNU Lax field)

 
 

 
 
Adams St. Goals: Cohen Taylor (4); Danny Joy (2); Jamal Wilson (1); Tre Williams (1); Devon Schmidt (1); Jacob Parsons (1); Malik Maxwell
(1) 
Assists: Malik Maxwell (3); Cole Murri (2); Tre Williams (1); Kieran O'Shea (1) 
 
Northwest Nazarene Goals: Colton Altimus (3); Kellen Young (2); Hank Riddle (2); Drew Guerrero (1); Ozgood Hawkins (1) 
Assists: Brayden Reinsch (1); Kellen Young (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: NNU Lax field
Penalties: Colton Altimus 1st/04:00; Hank Riddle 2nd/04:05; Hank Riddle 2nd/01:51; Tre Williams 3rd/13:28; Connor Chalberg 3rd/05:55;
Chase Pluid 3rd/04:59; Bryant Alarid 3rd/03:35; Cole Murri 4th/13:00; Jamisen Blackwell 4th/13:00; Dylan Tallon 4th/12:38; Chase Pluid
4th/07:05; London Talbott 4th/02:28
Officials: Nate McIntyre; Steve Niederhauser; Justin Bolak; Grace Johnson

Date: 3/26/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Adams St. 3 2 5 1 11
Northwest Nazarene 1 2 2 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Adams St. 11 6 9 6 32
Northwest Nazarene 6 9 8 9 32

Shots On Goal
Adams St. 8 5 5 5 23
Northwest Nazarene 4 8 6 7 25

Saves
Adams St. 3 6 4 3 16
Northwest Nazarene 5 3 0 4 12

Turnovers
Adams St. 6 10 3 6 25
Northwest Nazarene 2 3 6 7 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Adams St. 6-6
7-
10 4-5 1-2 18-23

Northwest Nazarene 1-2 7-9 4-4 6-7 18-22

Ground Balls
Adams St. 15 17 6 4 42
Northwest Nazarene 10 11 6 10 37

Face Offs
Adams St. 2 1 2 3 8
Northwest Nazarene 3 4 6 3 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Adams St. 1 2 2 3 2-8
Northwest Nazarene 0 0 2 2 1-4



Adams St. 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Jamal Wilson 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -

3 Tre Williams 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Logan Brewer 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
12 Jacob Parsons 1 0 1 4 0 4 0 - -
13 Wyatt Canaday 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
27 Cayden Hulquist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Cohen Taylor 4 0 4 6 3 2 0 1-3 -
33 Hunter Bennett 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 5-17 -
50 Ryan Berger 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 - -
52 Malik Maxwell 1 3 4 5 6 1 2 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Jason Parsons 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
5 B. Domingue-Sanford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Kieran O'Shea 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 - -
11 Devon Schmidt 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Noah Arteaga 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
20 Daniel Reyes 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
22 Danny Joy 2 0 2 6 2 5 0 - -
23 Jess Heinrichs 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-1 -

29 Cole Murri 0 2 2 5 4 3 0 -
1-

00:30

30 Jamisen Blackwell 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
34 Austin Glidden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

44 Bryant Alarid 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2-3
1-

01:00

Totals 11 7 18 32 42 25 7 8-24
4-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
50 Ryan Berger 60:00 9 16



Northwest Nazarene 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

11 London Talbott 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -
1-

01:00
19 Kyle Ireland 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -
21 Colton Safley 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 - -

27 Dylan Tallon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
32 AJ Moffat 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 9-13 -
33 Drew Guerrero 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0-1 -

44 Hank Riddle 2 0 2 7 2 4 0 -
2-

01:00

45 Colton Altimus 3 0 3 8 2 3 1 -
1-

01:00
56 Jackson Bradshaw 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 - -
77 Gordie Steidel 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Gages Stokes 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 - -
4 Brayden Reinsch 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Vinny Smart 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -

16 Connor Chalberg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
20 Isaac Veale 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6-9 -
28 Isaac Gish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

30 Chase Pluid 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1-1
2-

01:30
34 Kellen Young 2 1 3 5 3 1 0 - -
40 Andrew Bohner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Damien Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Landyn Lubick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Ozgood Hawkins 1 0 1 6 3 2 1 - -

Totals 9 2 11 32 37 18 13 16-24
8-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
77 Gordie Steidel 60:00 11 12



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ADAMS ST
NORTHWE

S
1st 12:54 Ozgood Hawkins Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:36 Tre Williams Cole Murri 1 1
1st 07:17 Cohen Taylor Kieran O'Shea 2 1
1st 04:49 Jamal Wilson Unassisted 3 1
2nd 13:14 Cohen Taylor Tre Williams 4 1
2nd 10:42 Colton Altimus Unassisted 4 2
2nd 05:53 Colton Altimus Unassisted 4 3
2nd 01:28 Malik Maxwell (UP) Unassisted 5 3
3rd 11:39 Hank Riddle Kellen Young 5 4
3rd 09:04 Danny Joy Unassisted 6 4
3rd 07:33 Devon Schmidt Cole Murri 7 4
3rd 04:14 Cohen Taylor Malik Maxwell 8 4
3rd 02:59 Drew Guerrero (UP) Unassisted 8 5
3rd 02:21 Jacob Parsons Malik Maxwell 9 5
3rd 01:45 Cohen Taylor Unassisted 10 5
4th 12:10 Danny Joy (UP) Malik Maxwell 11 5
4th 11:40 Kellen Young Brayden Reinsch 11 6
4th 11:01 Hank Riddle Unassisted 11 7
4th 05:59 Colton Altimus Unassisted 11 8
4th 04:35 Kellen Young Unassisted 11 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 04:00
NORTHWE
S Colton Altimus 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

2nd 04:05
NORTHWE
S Hank Riddle 00:30 OFFSIDE

2nd 01:51
NORTHWE
S Hank Riddle 00:30 PUSHING

3rd 13:28 ADAMS ST Tre Williams 00:30 OFFSIDE

3rd 05:55
NORTHWE
S Connor Chalberg 00:30 INTERFERENCE

3rd 04:59
NORTHWE
S Chase Pluid 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

3rd 03:35 ADAMS ST Bryant Alarid 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 13:00 ADAMS ST Cole Murri 00:30 HOLDING
4th 13:00 ADAMS ST Jamisen Blackwell 00:30 HOLDING

4th 12:38
NORTHWE
S Dylan Tallon 00:30 HOLDING

4th 07:05
NORTHWE
S Chase Pluid 00:30 HOLDING

4th 02:28
NORTHWE
S London Talbott 01:00 CROSS-CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ADAMS ST Ryan Berger at goalie for ADAMS ST.
15:00 NORTHWES Gordie Steidel at goalie for NORTHWES.
15:00 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Hank Riddle.
14:07 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins, SAVE Ryan Berger
13:52 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
13:43 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Danny Joy (caused by Colton Safley).
12:54 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins (FIRST GOAL).

Adams St. 0, Northwest Nazarene 1
12:54 ADAMS ST Faceoff Cohen Taylor vs Drew Guerrero won by ADAMS ST, [12:54] Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Noah Arteaga.
12:15 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell.
12:09 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell.
11:46 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Colton Safley.
11:19 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Gages Stokes, SAVE Ryan Berger
11:06 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
10:36 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Tre Williams, Assist by Cole Murri.

Adams St. 1, Northwest Nazarene 1
10:36 ADAMS ST Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by ADAMS ST (on faceoff violation).
09:58 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor.
09:52 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Danny Joy, SAVE Gordie Steidel
09:46 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Danny Joy.
09:01 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Jamisen Blackwell, SAVE Gordie Steidel
08:48 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell.
08:42 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Chase Pluid.
08:07 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Hank Riddle WIDE
07:45 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Colton Altimus, SAVE Ryan Berger
07:40 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Hank Riddle.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Hank Riddle.
07:27 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
07:17 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor, Assist by Kieran O'Shea.

Adams St. 2, Northwest Nazarene 1
07:17 NORTHWES Faceoff Cohen Taylor vs Isaac Veale won by NORTHWES, [07:17] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kyle Ireland.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Noah Arteaga (caused by Kyle Ireland).
06:23 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kellen Young.
06:07 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Kellen Young WIDE
06:03 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Wyatt Canaday.
05:58 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
05:37 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Logan Brewer.
05:28 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell, SAVE Gordie Steidel
05:00 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor WIDE
04:49 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Jamal Wilson.

Adams St. 3, Northwest Nazarene 1
04:49 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES, [04:49] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Chase Pluid.
04:07 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Daniel Reyes.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Daniel Reyes (caused by Colton Altimus).
04:00 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Colton Altimus (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:00 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell, SAVE Gordie Steidel
04:00 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Gordie Steidel.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Danny Joy.
02:39 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Gordie Steidel.
02:31 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES failed.
02:29 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Logan Brewer.
02:25 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
02:03 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Jess Heinrichs.
02:01 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
01:54 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kellen Young.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Cole Murri.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Hank Riddle.



01:13 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
01:06 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
01:06 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Noah Arteaga.
01:06 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons WIDE
01:06 ADAMS ST Timeout by ADAMS ST.
00:38 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Devon Schmidt, SAVE Gordie Steidel
00:29 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cole Murri.
00:21 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cole Murri WIDE
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES AJ Moffat.
14:50 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Hank Riddle, SAVE Ryan Berger
14:41 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
14:34 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
14:06 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cole Murri.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Cole Murri.
13:52 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw.
13:14 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor, Assist by Tre Williams.

Adams St. 4, Northwest Nazarene 1
13:14 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES, [13:14] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kyle Ireland.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Kellen Young.
12:24 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Wyatt Canaday.
12:08 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES failed.
12:08 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Wyatt Canaday.
12:00 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
11:53 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Noah Arteaga.
11:47 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
11:39 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES AJ Moffat.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Wyatt Canaday.
11:20 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
11:20 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Kellen Young, SAVE Ryan Berger
11:19 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
11:11 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST failed.
11:04 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES AJ Moffat.
10:42 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.

Adams St. 4, Northwest Nazarene 2
10:42 ADAMS ST Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by ADAMS ST, [10:42] Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Kieran O'Shea.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor.
09:52 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell.
09:46 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell, SAVE Gordie Steidel
09:27 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor.
09:22 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cole Murri.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Danny Joy (caused by Vinny Smart).
08:55 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Vinny Smart.
08:50 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
08:40 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Hank Riddle, SAVE Ryan Berger
08:25 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
08:25 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons (caused by London Talbott).
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons (caused by London Talbott).
08:25 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
08:25 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Gages Stokes.
08:25 NORTHWES Timeout by NORTHWES.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins (caused by Hunter Bennett).
08:25 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
08:25 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Logan Brewer.
07:59 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cole Murri, SAVE Gordie Steidel
07:55 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Connor Chalberg.
07:50 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.



06:58 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Hank Riddle, SAVE Ryan Berger
06:55 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
06:51 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST failed.
06:20 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
05:53 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.

Adams St. 4, Northwest Nazarene 3
05:53 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES, [05:53] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES AJ Moffat.
05:16 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.
04:50 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Colton Altimus, SAVE Ryan Berger
04:46 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
04:36 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
04:05 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell, SAVE Gordie Steidel
04:05 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Hank Riddle (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:37 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor.
03:34 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Danny Joy.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Danny Joy.
03:08 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Colton Altimus, SAVE Ryan Berger
02:54 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
02:47 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cole Murri WIDE
02:37 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Jamal Wilson.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Jamisen Blackwell (caused by Chase Pluid).
02:10 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES failed.
01:51 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Hank Riddle (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:28 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell (MAN-UP).

Adams St. 5, Northwest Nazarene 3
01:28 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES.
01:02 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Logan Brewer.
00:39 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST failed.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Hunter Bennett.
00:24 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Chase Pluid.
00:05 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins.
00:00 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Colton Altimus WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 NORTHWES Faceoff Jess Heinrichs vs Isaac Veale won by NORTHWES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Andrew Bohner.
-- ADAMS ST 30-second clock violation by ADAMS ST.
14:21 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins WIDE
13:28 ADAMS ST Penalty on ADAMS ST Tre Williams (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:12 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Hank Riddle, SAVE Ryan Berger
13:03 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
11:55 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cole Murri WIDE
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons.
11:39 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
11:39 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Hank Riddle, Assist by Kellen Young.

Adams St. 5, Northwest Nazarene 4
11:39 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by NORTHWES.
11:20 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Hank Riddle (caused by Logan Brewer).
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Daniel Reyes (caused by Ozgood Hawkins).
10:24 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins.
10:12 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Gages Stokes, SAVE Ryan Berger
10:05 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.
09:45 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
09:39 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
09:04 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Danny Joy.

Adams St. 6, Northwest Nazarene 4
09:04 ADAMS ST Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by ADAMS ST, [09:04] Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Jess Heinrichs.
08:04 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor WIDE
07:35 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Cole Murri.
07:33 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Devon Schmidt, Assist by Cole Murri.



Adams St. 7, Northwest Nazarene 4
07:33 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by NORTHWES.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.
06:44 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
06:38 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Bryant Alarid.
05:55 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Connor Chalberg (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:55 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Danny Joy WIDE
05:46 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Gages Stokes (caused by Malik Maxwell).
04:59 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Chase Pluid (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Tre Williams.
04:49 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Colton Altimus (caused by Wyatt Canaday).
04:14 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor, Assist by Malik Maxwell.

Adams St. 8, Northwest Nazarene 4
04:12 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by NORTHWES, [04:12] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Chase Pluid.
03:35 ADAMS ST Penalty on ADAMS ST Bryant Alarid (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:24 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins, SAVE Ryan Berger
03:19 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
03:10 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
03:05 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
02:59 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Drew Guerrero (MAN-UP).

Adams St. 8, Northwest Nazarene 5
02:58 NORTHWES Faceoff Cohen Taylor vs Chase Pluid won by NORTHWES.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Isaac Veale (caused by Bryant Alarid).
02:21 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons, Assist by Malik Maxwell.

Adams St. 9, Northwest Nazarene 5
02:17 ADAMS ST Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by ADAMS ST (on faceoff violation).
02:01 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Cole Murri WIDE
01:45 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor.

Adams St. 10, Northwest Nazarene 5
01:45 NORTHWES Faceoff Bryant Alarid vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES (on faceoff violation).
01:08 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins WIDE
00:55 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Drew Guerrero, SAVE Ryan Berger
00:43 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST failed.
00:35 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw.
00:31 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Tre Williams.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0

15:00 ADAMS ST
Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by ADAMS ST, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Jamisen
Blackwell.

14:40 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Colton Safley.
14:29 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Danny Joy, SAVE Gordie Steidel
14:25 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kyle Ireland.
14:22 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
14:05 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Colton Altimus, SAVE Ryan Berger
13:59 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell.
13:35 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons, SAVE Gordie Steidel
13:25 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kellen Young.
13:00 ADAMS ST Penalty on ADAMS ST Cole Murri (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:00 ADAMS ST Penalty on ADAMS ST Jamisen Blackwell (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins.
12:53 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST failed.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Drew Guerrero.
12:38 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Dylan Tallon (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
12:33 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Drew Guerrero WIDE
12:28 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Ozgood Hawkins, SAVE Ryan Berger
12:23 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
12:10 ADAMS ST GOAL by ADAMS ST Danny Joy (MAN-UP), Assist by Malik Maxwell.

Adams St. 11, Northwest Nazarene 5
12:10 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs Isaac Veale won by NORTHWES, [12:10] Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Kyle Ireland.
11:40 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Kellen Young, Assist by Brayden Reinsch.



Adams St. 11, Northwest Nazarene 6
11:40 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES.
11:40 ADAMS ST Faceoff Bryant Alarid vs AJ Moffat won by ADAMS ST.
11:01 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Hank Riddle.

Adams St. 11, Northwest Nazarene 7
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Cohen Taylor (caused by Jackson Bradshaw).
10:43 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw (caused by Malik Maxwell).
09:33 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Jacob Parsons, SAVE Gordie Steidel
09:30 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES failed.
09:23 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Ryan Berger.
09:17 ADAMS ST Clear attempt by ADAMS ST good.
08:28 ADAMS ST Timeout by ADAMS ST.
08:25 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Jason Parsons, SAVE Gordie Steidel
08:20 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Colton Safley.
08:10 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES.
07:05 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES Chase Pluid (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
06:52 ADAMS ST Shot by ADAMS ST Danny Joy WIDE
06:45 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Colton Safley.
06:41 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
05:59 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Colton Altimus.

Adams St. 11, Northwest Nazarene 8
05:59 NORTHWES Faceoff Hunter Bennett vs AJ Moffat won by NORTHWES.
05:50 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Gages Stokes, SAVE Ryan Berger
05:26 NORTHWES Shot by NORTHWES Kellen Young HIT POST
05:00 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Gages Stokes.
04:35 NORTHWES GOAL by NORTHWES Kellen Young.

Adams St. 11, Northwest Nazarene 9
04:28 ADAMS ST Timeout by ADAMS ST.
04:12 ADAMS ST Faceoff Bryant Alarid vs AJ Moffat won by ADAMS ST.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Hunter Bennett.
03:48 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
03:38 ADAMS ST Ground ball pickup by ADAMS ST Kieran O'Shea.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Danny Joy (caused by Vinny Smart).
02:28 NORTHWES Penalty on NORTHWES London Talbott (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Malik Maxwell (caused by Vinny Smart).
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw.
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Cole Murri (caused by Jackson Bradshaw).
01:12 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw.
01:10 NORTHWES Clear attempt by NORTHWES good.
00:58 NORTHWES Timeout by NORTHWES.
00:51 NORTHWES Ground ball pickup by NORTHWES Drew Guerrero.
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Hank Riddle (caused by Kieran O'Shea).
-- ADAMS ST Turnover by ADAMS ST Kieran O'Shea (caused by Jackson Bradshaw).
-- NORTHWES Turnover by NORTHWES Jackson Bradshaw.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


